BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and Refine
Procurement Policies and Consider Long-Term
Procurement Plans
R.12-03-014
(Filed March 22,2012)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE RE

FOR: TIGER NATURAL GAS, INC.
CAROL SCHMID-FRAZEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA
91006
91765
AMANDA KLOPF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800/2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
ROSEMEAD, CA
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, RM. 321
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
MELISSA A. HOVSEPIAN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA

SAN DIEGO, CA
SHAWN BAILEY
DIRECTOR
SEMPRA US GAS AND POWER
101 ASH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA
PLANNING & ANALYSIS
92101 92101-3017
CENTRAL FILES
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31-E
SAN DIEGO, CA
REMEDIOS SANTOS
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP31E
SAN DIEGO, CA92123 92123
DESPINA NIEHAUS
REGULATORY CASE MGR.
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO, CA
THOMAS C. SAILE
ENERGY CONTRACTS ORIGINATOR
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8315 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP21D
SAN DIEGO, CA92123-1530 92123-1548
CATHERINE SULLIVAN
EZ2BGREEN
27479 VIA RAMONA
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675

VP - GRID MANAGEMENT
NEXANT
101 SECOND STREET, 11TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
CARA GOLDENBERG
DIAN GRUENEICH CONSULTING, LLC
201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
FRED WELLINGTON
NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
1 MARKET ST., SPEAR ST. TOWER, STE 1200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
KIMBERLY C. JONES
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A, ROOM 904
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105 94105
MATHEW VESPA
SIERRA CLUB
85 SECOND STREET, 2ND FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

LAUREN NAVARRO
ATTORNEY
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
1107 9TH ST., STE. 1070
SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
95814
95814
NICOLE WRIGHT
BRAUN BRAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA
STEVE KEENE
BRAUN BRAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
STEVEN KELLY
POLICY DIRECTOR
INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSCIATION
1215 K STREET, STE. 900

SACRAMENTO, CA
CHASE B. KAPPEL
ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA 95816-5905
95816-5905
DOUGLAS K. KERNER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA
GREGGORY L. WHEATLAND
ATTORNEY
ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA95816-5905 95816-5905
RACHEL GOLD
LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
2501 PORTOLA WAY
SACRAMENTO, CA 95818

505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
ENERGY DIV.
94102-3214
ALEXANDER COLE
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND PERMITTING B
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
ALOKE GUPTA
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND PERMITTING B
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
ARTHUR J. O'DONNELL
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND PERMITTING B
ROOM 4-A